

SCC NO.-1613/2024

Sanjay Baban Mazire  
vs.  
Ankush Dadu Kharmare

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 1**

Put-up for Verification.

Date:10/05/2024

(Smt. Kirtee A. Deshpande)  
Judicial Magistrate First Class  
Vadgaon Maval, Pune.

## **CERTIFICATE**

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment/order are same word to word as per original Judgment/order”.

Name of Stenographer : **Shri. Sagar V. Ingale**  
Name of the court : **Smt. Kirtee A. Deshpande**  
**7<sup>th</sup> Jt. C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C.,**  
**Vadgaon Maval, Pune**  
Judgment/order declared on : **10/05/2024**  
Judgment/order signed  
by Presiding officer : **10/05/2024**  
Judgment/order uploaded on : **10/05/2024**