

ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN S.C.C. No.1613/2024

Perused complaint, verification, affidavit of the Complainant and documents produced on record i.e. verified copies of cheques, cheque return memos, demand notice, post receipt, acknowledgment, and bank statement. Heard learned advocate for the complainant. Prima-facie offence made out against the accused. Complaint is filed within limitation. Hence, order :-

ORDER

Issue process against accused for the offence punishable u/s.138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act returnable on 03/07/2024.

Date:10/05/2024

(Smt. Kirtee A. Deshpande)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Vadgaon Maval, Pune.

CERTIFICATE

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment/order are same word to word as per original Judgment/order”.

Name of Stenographer : **Shri. Sagar V. Ingale**
Name of the court : **Smt. Kirtee A. Deshpande**
7th Jt. C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C.,
Vadgaon Maval, Pune
Judgment/order declared on : **10/05/2024**
Judgment/order signed
by Presiding officer : **10/05/2024**
Judgment/order uploaded on : **10/05/2024**