

SCC NO.-1613/2024

**ORDER BELOW BAIL APPLICATION**

Perused the application. Accused appeared and filed his VP after receipt of summons. Complaint filed against accused under section 138 of N.I. Act which is bailable. Accused in M.C.R. Accused is resident in Pune district. No reason to avoid application. Accused is released on furnishing P.B. and S.B. of Rs.25,000/-.

Date:20/08/2024

**(Smt. Kirtee A. Deshpande)**  
7<sup>th</sup> Jt. C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C.,  
Vadgaon Maval, Pune.

## **CERTIFICATE**

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment/order are same word to word as per original Judgment/order”.

Name of Stenographer : **Sagar V. Ingale**  
Name of the court : **Smt. Kirtee A. Deshpande**  
**7<sup>th</sup> Jt. C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C.,**  
**Vadgaon Maval, Pune**  
Judgment/order declared on : **20/08/2024**  
Judgment/order signed  
by Presiding officer : **20/08/2024**  
Judgment/order uploaded on : **20/08/2024**